Mr. Caizza offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-06-165 RESOLUTION REGARDING APPOINTMENT OF POLICE COMMUNICATION OPERATORS

WHEREAS, Erin Hayden has been employed by the Borough of Highlands as a Police Communications Operator (p/t); and

WHEREAS, Ms. Hayden has requested that her status be changed to Police Communications Operator (fill-in); and

WHEREAS, Nicole McClintick, Intern Police Communications Operation has indicated that she would be interested in replacing Erin Hayden as Police Communications Operator (p/t); and

WHEREAS, Chief Blewett has recommended to the Police Committee that Ms. McClintic would be an appropriate replacement for the part-time position and that there is a need for a fill-in or back-up Operator which position could be filled by Ms. Hayden; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands agrees with Chief Blewett and the Police Committee's recommendations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Erin Hayden's employment status be changed to Police Communications Operator (fill-in) effective immediately and at her current rate of pay; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Nicole McClintick be and hereby is appointed to Police Communications Operator (p/t) effective immediately and at the rate as set forth in the current salary ordinance.

Page 2 R-06-165 October 18, 2006

Seconded by Mr. Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:AYES:Mr. Nolan, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'NeilNAYES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:None

Date: October 18, 2006

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY, BOROUGH CLERK CAROLYN CUMMINS, DEPUTY CLERK

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on October18, 2006.

BOROUGH CLERK, DEPUTY CLERK